
Cary Methodist Preschool (CMP) will contact families directly via email/text regarding closures or 

other concerns. We ask for your flexibility as we may face changes without warning.  

CMP classes will be cancelled for inclement weather when District #26 is closed. Check the D-26 

website www.cary26.k12.il.us for school closing verification. Our policy is to allow one “snow” day 

per class that will NOT be made up. If additional days are missed, the CMP Board will determine 

whether we will make them up at the end of the year.  

 

 

 

 

 

2024-2025 School Calendar 
 

Thursday August 29 Meet the Teacher 9-11 am 

Tuesday & Wednesday September 3 & 4 Classes Begin 

Friday October 4 Chapel Time with Sally 

Friday October 11 No School – Teacher In-service 

Monday October 14 No School - Columbus Day 

Saturday October 19  Dad's Day Pumpkin Carving   9 - 11 am  

Wednesday 

Thursday 

October 30 

October 31 

Fall Fest Party 3's and 4/5's classes 

Fall Fest Party 2's class 

Friday November 1 Chapel Time with Sally 

Tuesday November 5 No School - Election Day (State Mandated) 

Thursday & Friday November 21 & 22 No School  – Parent/Teacher Conferences 3's and 4/5's classes 

                      - 2's class has school on Thursday 11/21 

Monday - Friday November 25-29 No School - Thanksgiving Break 

Friday December 6 Chapel Time with Sally 

Friday December 20 Christmas Program 10:30 - 11:30 am (3’s and 4/5’s) 

Monday - Friday December 23 – Jan 3 No School - Winter Break 

Monday January 6 Classes resume 

Friday January 10 Chapel Time with Sally 

Friday January 17 No School - Teacher In-Service 

Monday January 20 No School - Martin Luther King Day 

Friday February 7 Chapel Time with Sally 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

February 12 

February 13 

Valentine’s Day Parties (3’s and 4/5’s) 

Valentine’s Day Party (2’s) 

Thursday & Friday February 13 & 14 No School – Parent/Teacher Conferences (3’s and 4/5’s) 

                  - 2's class has school on Thursday 2/13 

Monday February 17 No School – President’s Day 

Friday March 7 Chapel Time with Sally 

Monday - Friday March 24 – March 28 No School - Spring Break 

Friday April 4 Chapel Time with Sally 

 Wednesday 

 Thursday 

April 16 

April 17 

 Easter Parties (3’s and 4/5’s) 

 Easter Party (2’s) 

Friday April 18 No School - Good Friday 

 Thursday April 24  Open House 5:30 - 7:30pm 

Friday May 2 Chapel Time with Sally 

Wednesday   

Thursday 

May 7  

May 8 

Mom's Day celebration 3's & 4/5's 

Mom's Day celebration 2's 

Friday May 9 No School -Teacher In-Service 

Friday May 23 Promotion Day/Sports Day 

 

http://www.cary26.k12.il.us/

